

JFL/NSE-BSE/2023-24/92

November 28, 2023

BSE Ltd.

P.J. Towers

Dalal Street

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra(E)

 Mumbai - 400001
 Mumbai - 400051

 Scrip Code: 533155
 Symbol: JUBLFOOD

Sub: Update on proposed acquisition of additional stake in DP Eurasia N.V. by Jubilant Foodworks Netherlands B.V., wholly owned subsidiary of the Company

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

In furtherance to our letter no. JFL/NSE-BSE/2023-24/91 dated November 28, 2023 and pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations, it is hereby informed that Jubilant Foodworks Netherlands B.V. ("JFN"), wholly owned subsidiary of Jubilant FoodWorks Limited (the "Company") has acquired 3,910,153 ordinary shares of DP Eurasia N.V. ("DP Eurasia") through market purchases today at 84.4 pence per share for an aggregate consideration of GBP 3,301,718, thereby increasing its stake from 48.84% to 51.50% of total issued share capital of DP Eurasia. Pursuant to aforesaid acquisition, DP Eurasia has become subsidiary of JFN and step down subsidiary of the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully, For **Jubilant FoodWorks Limited**

Ashish Goenka
President and Chief Financial Officer
Investor E-mail Id: investor@jublfood.com

A Jubilant Bhartia Company

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited Corporate Office: 15th Floor, Tower-E, Skymark One, Plot No: H-10/A, Sector-98, Noida -201301, U.P, India TEL: +91 120 6927500 TEL: +91 120 6935400 Registered Office: Plot No. 1A Sector 16-A Noida - 201 301, U.P., India TEL: +91 120 6927500 TEL: +91 120 6935400 CIN No. : L74899UP1995PLC043677 Email : contact@jublfood.com





